Income brackets and surcharge amounts for Part B and Part D IRMAA

IRMAA for 2025

Single

Less than or
equalto
$106,000

Greater than
$106,000 and
less than or
equal to
$133,000

Greater than
$133,000 and
less than or
equalto
$167,000

Greater than
$167,000 and
less than or
equal to
$200,000

Greater than
$200,000 and
less than
$500,000

Greater than
or equal to
$500,000

Married filing jointly

Less than or equal
to $212,000

Greater than
$212,000 and less
than or equal to
$266,000

Greater than
$266,000 and less
than or equal to
$334,00

Greater than
$334,00 and less
than or equal to
$400,000

Greater than
$400,000 and less
than $750,000

Greater than or
equal to $750,000

Part B Income-
Related Monthly

Adjustment Amount

$0.00

$74.00

$185.00

$295.90

$406.90

$443.90

Part D Income-
Related Monthly

Adjustment Amount

$0.00

$13.70

$35.30

$57.00

$78.60

$85.80



