Income brackets and surcharge amounts for Part B and Part D IRMAA

IRMAA for 2025			
Single	Married filing jointly	Part B Income- Related Monthly Adjustment Amount	Part D Income- Related Monthly Adjustment Amount
Less than or equal to \$106,000	Less than or equal to \$212,000	\$0.00	\$0.00
Greater than \$106,000 and less than or equal to \$133,000	Greater than \$212,000 and less than or equal to \$266,000	\$74.00	\$13.70
Greater than \$133,000 and less than or equal to \$167,000	Greater than \$266,000 and less than or equal to \$334,00	\$185.00	\$35.30
Greater than \$167,000 and less than or equal to \$200,000	Greater than \$334,00 and less than or equal to \$400,000	\$295.90	\$57.00
Greater than \$200,000 and less than \$500,000	Greater than \$400,000 and less than \$750,000	\$406.90	\$78.60
Greater than or equal to \$500,000	Greater than or equal to \$750,000	\$443.90	\$85.80